
Goods a
nd S

er
vic

es
 T

ax

(Amended)

Government of India
Form GST REG-06

 [See Rule 10(1)]

Registration Certificate
             Registration Number : 21AAACB0446L1Z4

 

This is a system generated digitally signed Registration Certificate issued based on the approval of application granted

on 02/06/2025 by the jurisdictional authority.

  1. Legal Name BLUE DART EXPRESS LIMITED

  2. Trade Name, if any BLUE DART EXPRESS LIMITED

  3. Additional trade names, if
any

  4. Constitution of Business Public Limited Company

  5. Address of Principal Place of
Business

Floor No.: UNIT No.3
Building No./Flat No.: Plot No A/69
Road/Street: Kharbel Nagar
City/Town/Village: Bhubaneswar
District: Khordha
State: Odisha
PIN Code: 751001

  6.  Date of Liability 01/07/2017

  7.  Date of Validity From 01/07/2017 To Not Applicable

  8.  Type of Registration Regular

  9. Particulars of Approving  Odisha Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017

Signature

Name BARADA SANKAR MISHRA

Designation State Tax Officer

Jurisdictional Office Bhubaneswar II Circle

Date of issue of Certificate 02/06/2025

Note: The registration certificate is required to be prominently displayed at all places of Business/Office(s) in the
State.



Annexure A

 

 
          Goods and Services Tax Identification Number: 21AAACB0446L1Z4

 
          Details of Additional Place of Business(s)

 

 
          Total Number of Additional Places of Business(s) in the State              51

 

Legal Name BLUE DART EXPRESS LIMITED

Trade Name, if any BLUE DART EXPRESS LIMITED

Additional trade names, if
any

  1 BLUE DART EXPRESS LTD, PLOT No. 102 - BDA DC PLOT, CHANDRASHEKHARPUR,
Khordha, Odisha, 751016

  2 622-A,, SAHEED NAGAR, JANPATH, Khordha, Odisha, 751007
  3 PLOT No. 111, RUDRAPUR, NH 5, OPP. HONDA SHOWROOM,, P.O PAHAL,,

BHUBANESWAR, Khordha, Odisha, 752101
  4 BLUE DART EXPRESS LTD, MAHTAB ROAD,, OPP HERO HONDA SHOW ROOM, Cuttack,

Odisha, 753012
  5 BLUE DART EXPRESS LTD, PLOT 1973/1974, KHATA 567/678, UNIT 12, REMED,

P.S.AINTH, Sambalpur, Odisha, 768006
  6 Ground Floor,, A/69,, Mallick Commercial Complex,, Kharvel Nagar,, BBSR, Khordha, Odisha,

751001
  7 PLOT NO C, NH-16, BARAMUNDA, BHUBANESWAR, Khordha, Odisha, 751003
  8 INFRONT OF RTO OFFICE, ANGARAGADIA, BALASORE, Baleswar, Odisha, 756001
  9 MAHABIR PARA,, ,NEAR GAYETRI TEMPLE,, PLOT-2374,BHAWANI, Kalahandi, Odisha,

766001
  10 AT-KAPALESWAR, PS/DIST - KENDRAPADA, PS/DIST - KENDRAPADA, Kendrapara,

Odisha, 754211
  11 TAIKADAR PADA, BALANGIR, BALANGIR, Balangir, Odisha, 767001
  12 CANAL ROAD,, GUHAL PADA,, NIMAPADA, Khordha, Odisha, 752102
  13 AT GOPAL SAGAR, JAGATSINGH PUR, JAGATSINGH PUR, Jagatsinghpur, Odisha, 754103
  14 AT-SPONGE COLONY, JAGANATHPUR,PO-KEONJHAR GARH, KENDUJHAR, Kendujhar,

Odisha, 758001
  15 AT-MATIAPADA CHAWK, SORO, Balasore, Baleswar, Odisha, 756045
  16 PLOT NO.712, ANNAPURNA NAGAR,, PARALAKHEMUNDI, DIST - GAJAPATI, Gajapati,

Odisha, 761200
  17 SONEPUR GOKARNESWAR PADA, ,JAYAGURU MARKET COMPLEX, Sonepur,

Subarnapur, Odisha, 767017
  18 WARD NO -12, GANDHI MANDIR ROAD, DHENKANAL,, Dhenkanal, Odisha, 759001
  19 GR. FLOOR,, SANTOSH ENCLAVE,SHARMA CHOWK, TALCHER, Angul, Odisha, 759100
  20 TELI-COM-SAHI, P.O.-PURUNAGARH, DEOGARH, Deogarh, Odisha, 768119
  21 PURUNA HATA, TIHIDI, BHADRAK, Bhadrak, Odisha, 756130
  22 GANDHI CHOWK, PO-GANDAGHORA,, BRAJARAJ NAGAR,JHARSUGUDA, Jharsuguda,

Odisha, 768216
  23 BABU SAHI, WARD -6,, WIRELESS CHOWK, BOUDH, Boudh, Odisha, 756201
  24 AT- BANTUPADA, ,PO-RAJGANGPUR, SUNDARGARH, Sundargarh, Odisha, 770017
  25 MASTER PADA, PHULBANI, KANDHAMAL, Kandhamal, Odisha, 762001
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  26 DHANVI NAGAR,HOUSE NO-14, BABU SUNARI COLONY, JEYPORE,DIST-KORAPUT,
Koraput, Odisha, 764003

  27 SENAPATI STREET,NEW COLONY, 2ND LANE, NAWARANGAPUR, Nabarangpur, Odisha,
764059

  28 BUTIGUDA, POST- MALKANGIRI, ODISHA, Malkangiri, Odisha, 764045
  29 AT-MARUTHI NAGAR, SIDHAMAHAVIR, PS-TALABANIA,PURI, Puri, Odisha, 752002
  30 AT PO NEULAPUR, CHANDIKHOL, DIST- JAJPUR, Jajpur, Odisha, 755024
  31 SARGIGUDA, TITLAGARH, BALANGIR, Balangir, Odisha, 767033
  32 WARD NO  6, ,AT/PO-BARBIL NEAR HOTEL PRATEEK, KEONJHAR, Kendujhar, Odisha,

758035
  33 GARIAPUR, PO/DIST- JAJPUR, PO/DIST- JAJPUR, Jajpur, Odisha, 755001
  34 ASHOK NAGAR-LANE NO1, IN FRONT OF UMA BANIK SANGHA, BALUGAON-KHORDA,

Khordha, Odisha, 752030
  35 MANINANGA SAHI, PO RAJGANGPUR-RANPUR, NAYAGARH, Nayagarh, Odisha, 752026
  36 HATIBANDHA STREET, ,BERHAMPUR, ,BERHAMPUR, Ganjam, Odisha, 760001
  37 PLOT NO 466,, DEULI PANCHUGHANTA, P.S JALESWAR, Baleswar, Odisha, 756032
  38 GANDHI NAGAR, PALLAHAT, KHURDHA, Khordha, Odisha, 752056
  39 WORD NO 7, UDALA -NAC, MAYURBHANJ, Mayurbhanj, Odisha, 757041
  40 NALINI VILLA, BIRAKISOREPORE, ATAGADA, Cuttack, Odisha, 754037
  41 NH-215 1ST FLOOR, DAKBANGLA CHOWK, JAJPUR ROAD ,DIST-JAJPUR, Jajpur, Odisha,

755019
  42 SIRTOL, NUAPADA, Odhisha, Nuapada, Odisha, 766105
  43 RAJKHARIAR, NEAR SBI, Naupada, Nuapada, Odisha, 766107
  44 KUNJA BANAGARH, BACK SIDE OF STATE BANK OF INDIA,, DASHAPALLA,, Nayagarh,

Odisha, 752084
  45 PATNAGARH, GADVITAR,, NAC WARD-01, Balangir, Odisha, 767025
  46 KUSUNAPALI, WARDNO II, PADAMPUR, Bargarh, Odisha, 768306
  47 MADHUBAN,, WD NO-9,, BARIPADA TOWN, Mayurbhanj, Odisha, 757001
  48 RUDRA PLAZA, SHOP NO-107, PANICHATTRA, Bargarh, Odisha, 768038
  49 Plot No. 432/2172 SARASWATI NAGAR, NANDAPUR ROAD, SEMILIGUDA, Koraput,

Odisha, 764036
  50 NIRANJAN NAGAR, ASKA, ASKA GANJAM, Ganjam, Odisha, 760001
  51 WAREHOUSE BOX NO. 2, MAUZA - ARAKHAKUDA, TELENGAPENTHA, BESIDE GRAND

BAZAR, Phulnakhra, Cuttack, Odisha, 754001



Goods a
nd S

er
vic

es
 T

ax

Annexure B

 
          Goods and Services Tax Identification Number: 21AAACB0446L1Z4

 

 
          Details of  Managing / Whole-time Directors and Key Managerial Persons

 

Legal Name BLUE DART EXPRESS LIMITED

Trade Name, if any BLUE DART EXPRESS LIMITED

Additional trade names, if
any

  1    Name                                         BALFOUR  MANUEL

   Designation/Status                     MANAGING DIRECTOR

   Resident of State                        Maharashtra

  2    Name                                         Prakash Krishnaji Apte

   Designation/Status                     Independent Director

   Resident of State                        Maharashtra
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